Mitchell High School
 2017-2018 SPEECH AND DEBATE CALENDAR

Saturday, October 21
DSU Dakota Interp Invitational - Madison

Saturday, October 28
Pumpkinstakes - Watertown
 
Friday, November 3
Warrior Invite - SF Washington HS (Speech/Interp events only)
Saturday, November 4
Sweeptstakes - SF Roosevelt HS (Debate events only)
 
Friday, November 10 and Saturday, November 11
Golden Eagle Cup - Aberdeen Central HS (Speech/Interp events on Friday and Debate events on Saturday)

Tuesday, November 14
After-School Novice Debate – SF Roosevelt
 
Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18 -
George McGovern Forensics Invitational - MITCHELL HIGH SCHOOL
 
Friday, December 1 and Saturday, December 2
State Oral Interp Festival – Aberdeen Central HS

Saturday, December 9
Central Forensics Conference (First Tournament in the Series) - Lennox HS
This is a one-day tournament that crams in speech, interp, and debate events.
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]*Not on calendar yet* Tuesday, December 12
After-School Novice Debate – SF Washington
 
Friday, December 15 and Saturday, December 16
Brookings Bell Invitational - Brookings HS
 
Saturday, January 6
Central Forensics Conference (Second Tournament in the Series) - SF O'Gorman HS
 
Friday, January 12 and Saturday, January 13
Lincoln Silver Bowl - SF Lincoln HS
 
Friday, January 19 and Saturday, January 20
Speech Fiesta - Watertown HS
 
Friday, January 26 and Saturday, January 27
Lewis and Clark Tournament - Yankton HS
   This tournament "breaks the rules" and uses the February Public Forum Debate topic.
 
Saturday, February 3
Central Forensics Conference (Third Tournament in the Series) - Brandon Valley HS
 
*Friday, February 9 and Saturday, February 10
Rushmore Challenge - Harrisburg HS
   *Maybe--this tournament is not on the state calendar yet as Harrisburg has school all day that Friday.
 
Friday, February 23 and Saturday, February 24
Northern South Dakota District of the NSDA - National Qualifying Tournament - Brookings HS
   Students who finish 1st or 2nd at this tournament qualify to compete in the National Tournament in June.
 
Friday, March 3 and Saturday, March 4
State Debate and Individual Speech Events Tournament - Watertown HS
 
Friday, March 23
East River Student Congress - Brookings HS
 
First week of April (one day only - date is not on state calendar yet)
State Student Congress Tournament - State Capitol Building in Pierre, SD
Students who finish 1st or possibly also 2nd at this tournament qualify to compete in the National Tournament in June.

Tuesday, May 8 
MHS Debate Banquet


